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Olympia Ngay 24 Thang 7 Nam 1995 

M1;lC s11 Ho Vi~t 
Qwin nhi~m Hc}i Thanh TIn Lanh 
Bap 11t Vi~t Nam Olympia, WA 
3115 Dorchester Dr. 
1\nnwater. WA 98512 
Tel. (360) 534 9712 

Kinh gOi: Ba Khue Minh Thu, 
Chu tteh HQi Gia Dinh C\1u TiI Cm. TC;\o Nam Vi~t Nam. 

Kinh thua ba chUng toi chan thanh cam an ba del luu tam. va bang 
long gtup do eho anh chUng tol la Nguyen Nh(it Tuyen thuQe H.O. 
34. Theo s\1 huong dan eua ba, anh Tuyen del viet thu trinh bay ro 
cae s\1 ki~n caeh chi tiet va elJ. the mQi dien tien va cae cau hOi, dap 
trong eUQe phong van eua phAi doan My. Anh Tuyen ellng del trlnh 
bay nhfmg s\1 nguQC dat eua ehinh quyen CQng san Vi~t nam ma 
anh va vQ con anh phcl.i eh!u trong nhieu nam qua trong thu. 
Nhilng dieu nay anh rat mong duQC trinh bay vol phai doan My 
nhung del khong co ea hQi. V~y t6i kinh ehuyen thu nay den ba va 
toi se lien IC;\e bang di~n tho<:ti de dUQe biet y eua ba sau. 
Kinh xin ba nh~ nai day 10i cam an chan thanh eua chUng toi. 
Nguy~n xin ThUQng De Hang Huu ban mQl an lanh tren ba va quy 

I-quyen. 

Kinh thu, 
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DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 

80 Nonh Glebe Road. Arlilllloa. VA 22203 

To: Mr. Daniel Solis 
District Director 

OFFICE OF RESETTLEMENT 

Lower Lcvd • Td: (703) 524·200. Fax (703) 524·2741 

August 11,1995 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
u.S. Embassyl Box 12 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Solis, 

Re: Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
IV-45138 

This is my personal appeal to you to review the Request For 
Reconsideration for Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family members. 
I have read Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyents appeal, his personal 
explanation of the events surrounding his original denial and 
talked to his relati ves in the U. S and Mrs Khuc Minh Tho, the 
President of the Former Political Prisoners Group. Based on this 
information, I truly believe Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family 
members deserve to be reconsidered for resettlement in the u.S. 

Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen was a Captain in the Engineering Corps of the 
South Viet Nam Government. During his military service, he received 
some trainings in the u.S from November 1966 to April 1967. After 
1975, he was sent to a re-education camp from April 5,1995 to July 
1,1976. 

After his release, he was restricted in travel and forced by the 
Communist to de-mine the areas around the airports. His house was 
expropriated without compensation because it was near an airport 
and military base. After this, he was forced to sign a statement 
agreeing to voluntary go to a new economic zone in CU Bi with his 
family members. His children were denied further education because 
of his background. They were forced to do hard labor, digging 
irrigation channels endlessly. He was accused of being a lackey for 
the American and a CIA agent because of his training in the Uo~. 
The local authorities had him and his family members under constant 
surveillance. They were repeateadly humiliated by the local 
authorities. Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family members are 
living in constant fear not knowing what will happen to them the 
next day. Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen compared himself and his family as 
a Jewish family who lived under the Nazi control. 

As Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyents appeals explained he and his family 



members were extremely anxious and on edge before this meeting 
because of the importance they attached to it as their only path 
out of the constant persecution to freedom. As Mr. Nguyen Nhat 
Tuyen explained, this nervousness heightened as he and his family 
members entered the room when the INS officer scolded him about 
closing the door. According to Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen, the whole 
interview leading to his denial was based on the following 
questions: 

- Which ethnic group did he belong to? Was he Chinese ? 
- Was he a member of any party or any political organisation ? 
- Was his property confiscated ? 

He had trouble understanding the context of being a member of a 
poli tical organisation and the time per iod in question. To him 
before 1975 any military member must join the Democratic Party of 
President Nguyen Van Thieu. He had hesitated in answering this 
because he was afraid to be misunderstood that he was a member of 
the Communist Party which he was not. 

Regarding the question on confiscation of his property, he replied 
"no" because he understood the translation of the word confiscation 
applied only to the rich. He did not associate this with what 
happen to his home. Indeed his house was confiscated as I indicated 
above. 

Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen and his family members were immediatly denied 
after these brief questions. His wife fainted and his children 
started to cry. The INS officer told them" go ahead and cry and 
get out of here" 

The interview appeared to be very brief and did not allow Mr. 
Nguyen Nhat Tuyen to explain adequately their persecution under the 
Communist regime. 

I appeal to you for a compassionate review of Mr. Nguyen Nbat 
Tuyen" Request For Reconsideration with its new evidence. Mr. 
Nguyen Nbat Tuyen's story seems very credible and deserves your 
attention. 

cc:- Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen 
- Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Presidentl Former Political 
Prisoners Group 

- Pastor Ho Viet 

Sincerely, 

a<.(,l~(/; 

-----Ngoc-Anh Davis 
Senior Case Manager. 
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DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 

10 Nonh Glebe Road. Ar1inctoa, VA 22203 

To: Mr. Daniel Solis 
District Director 

OFFICE OF RESETILEMENT 

Loll'a Level. Td: (703) 524·2 no • Fax (703) 524·2741 

August 11,1995 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
u.s. Embassy/ Box 12 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Solis, 

Re: Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
IV-45138 

This is my personal appeal to you to review the Request For 
Reconsideration for Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family members. 
I have read Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen1s appeal, his personal 
explanation of the events surrounding his original denial and 
talked to his relatives in the U.S and Mrs Khuc Minh Tho, the 
President of the Former Political Prisoners Group. Based on this 
information, I truly believe Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family 
members deserve to be reconsidered for resettlement in the u.S. 

Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen was a Captain in the Engineering Corps of the 
south viet Nam Government. During his military service, he received 
some trainings in the u.S from November 1966 to April 1967. After 
1975, he was sent to a re-education camp from April 5,1995 to July 
1,1976. 

After his release, he was restricted in travel and forced by the 
Communist to de-mine the areas around the airports. His house was 
expropriated without compensation because it was near an airport 
and military base. After this, he was forced to sign a statement 
agreeing to voluntary go to a new economic zone in CU Bi with his 
family members. His children were denied further education because 
of his background. They were forced to do hard labor, digging 
irrigation channels endlessly. He was accused of being a lackey for 
the American and a CIA agent because of his training in the u.~. 
The local authorities had him and his family members under constant 
surveillance. They were repeateadly humiliated by the local 
authori ties. Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family members are 
living in constant fear not knowing what will happen to them the 
next day. Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen compared himself and his family as 
a Jewish family who lived under the Nazi control. 

As Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen's appeals explained he and his family 
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members were extremely anxious and on edge before this meeting 
because of the importance they attached to it as their only path 
out of the constant persecution to freedom. As Mr. Nguyen Nhat 
Tuyen explained, this nervousness heightened as he and his family 
members entered the room when the INS officer scolded him about 
closing the door. According to Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen, the whole 
interview leading to his denial was based on the following 
questions: 

- Which ethnic group did he belong to? Was he Chinese ? 
- Was he a member of any party or any political organisation ? 
- Was his property confiscated ? 

He had trouble understanding the context of being a member of a 
political organisation and the time period in question. To him 
before 1975 any military member must join the Democratic Party of 
President Nguyen Van Thieu. He had hesitated in answering this 
because he was afraid to be misunderstood that he was a member of 
the Communist Party which he was not. 

Regarding the question on confiscation of his property, he replied 
"no" because he understood the translation of the word confiscation 
applied only to the rich. He did not associate this with what 
happen to his home. Indeed his house was confiscated as I indicated 
above. 

Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen and his family members were immediatly denied 
after these brief questions. His wife fainted and his children 
started to cry. The INS officer told them It go ahead and cry and 
get out of bereA 

The interview appeared to be very brief and did not allow Mr. 
Nguyen Nhat Tuyen to explain adequately their persecution under the 
Communist regime. 

I appeal to you for a compassionate review of Mr. Nguyen Nhat 
Tuyen" Request For Reconsideration with its new evidence. Mr. 
Nguyen Nbat Tuyen's story seems very credible and deserves your 
attention. 

cc:- Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
- Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Presidentl Former Political 
Prisoners Group 

- Pastor Ho Viet 

Sincerely, 

aL{.i~v; 

----Ngoc-Anh Davis 
Senior Case Manager. 
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DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 

SO North Glebe Road • ArliDgtOD. VA 22203 

To: Mr. Daniel Solis 
District Director 

OFFICE OF RESETILEMENT 

Lower Level • Tel: (703) 524·2UO • Fax (703) 524·2741 

August 11,1995 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
u.S. Embassyl Box 12 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Solis, 

Re: Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
IV-45138 

This is my personal appeal to you to review the Request For 
Reconsideration for Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family members. 
I have read Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen's appeal, his personal 
explanation of the events surrounding his original denial and 
talked to his relatives in the U.S and Mrs Khuc Minh Tho, the 
President of the Former Political Prisoners Group. Based on this 
information, I truly believe Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and his family 
members deserve to be reconsidered for resettlement in the u.S. 

Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen was a Captain in the Engineering Corps of the 
South Viet Nam Government. During his military service, he received 
some trainings in the u.S from November 1966 to April 1967. After 
1975, he was sent to a re-education camp from April 5,1995 to July 
1,1976. 

After his release, he was restricted in travel and forced by the 
Communist to de-mine the areas around the airports. His house was 
expropriated without compensation because it was near an airport 
and military base. After this, he was forced to sign a statement 
agreeing to voluntary go to a new economic zone in cu Bi with his 
family members. His children were denied further education because 
of his background. They were forced to do hard labor, digging 
irrigation channels endlessly. He was accused of being a lackey for 
the American and a CIA agent because of his training in the u.~. 
The local authorities had him and his family members under constant 
surveillance. They were repeateadly humiliated by the local 
authorities. Mr. Nguyen 'Nhat Tuyen and his family members are 
living in constant fear not knowing what will happen to them the 
next day. Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen compared himself and his family as 
a Jewish family who lived under the Nazi control. 

As Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen's appeals explained he and his family 
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members were extremely anxious and on edge before this meeting 
because of the importance they attached to it as their only path 
out of the constant persecution to freedom. As Mr. Nguyen Nhat 
Tuyen explained, this nervousness heightened as he and his family 
members entered the room when the INS officer scolded him about 
closing the door. According to Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen, the whole 
interview leading to his denial was based on the following 
questions: 

- Which ethnic group did he belong to? Was he Chinese ? 
- Was he a .ember of any party or any political organisation ? 
- Was his property confiscated ? 

He had trouble understanding the context of being a member of a 
political organisation and the time period in question. To him 
before 1975 any military member must join the Democratic Party of 
President Nguyen Van Thieu. He had hesitated in answering this 
because he was afraid to be misunderstood that he was a member of 
the Communist Party which he was not. 

Regarding the question on confiscation of his property, he replied 
"no" because he understood the translation of the word confiscation 
applied only to the rich. He did not associate this with what 
happen to his home. Indeed his house was confiscated as I indicated 
above. 

Mr. Nguyen Nbat Tuyen and his family members were immediatly denied 
after these brief questions. His wife fainted and his children 
started to cry. The INS officer told them" go ahead and cry and 
qet out of here-

The interview appeared to be very brief and did not allow Mr. 
Nguyen NhatTuyen to explain adequately their persecution under the 
Communist regime. 

I appeal to you for a compassionate review of Mr. Nguyen 
Tuyen" Request For Reconsideration with its new evidence. 
Nguyen Nhat Tuyen's story seems very credible and deserves 
attention. 

cc:- Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
- Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

Presidentl Former Political 
Prisoners Group 

- Pastor Ho Viet 

Sincerely, 

a(.{,eJ-~.JIV: 
..---

Ngoc-Anh Davis 
Senior Case Manager. 

Nhat 
Mr. 
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DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 

80 Nonh Glebe Road • Arlington, VA 22203 

To; Mr. Harry A. Thomas 
Acting District Director 

OFFICE OF RESETILEMENT 

Lower Level. Tel: (703) 524-2130 • Fax (703) 524-2741 

November 27,1995 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
u.s. Embassy/ Box 12 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Thomas, 

I am writing to you concerning the case of Nguyen Nhat Tuyen and 
his family, IV-45138. 

I understand from the family that they were re-interviewed by an 
INS officer on 9/25/1995. It has been two months since the last 
interview took place. However, to date they have not heard of the 
INS's decision. 

I would greatly appreciate it if you could inform us if a decision 
has been reached or when it could be expected. 

Sincerely, 

cc:- Mr. Nguyen Nhat Tuyen 
- Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

President/ Former Political Prisoners Group 
- Pastor Ho Viet 



DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 

OFFICE OF RESETILEMENT 

80 North Glebe Road • Arlington, V A 22203 

NO',' 2.9 1995. 

To: Ms. Khuc Minh Tho 

III' l'lll.m B II' 11'1111111" .. 1,1' III "'I" 1111"1. U"llu' 




